502737734 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPLETE TECHNICAL SOLUTION GMBH	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAMMERHOFER ENGINEERING	
Street Address:	JAURING 142	
City:	AFLENZ	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-8623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12737605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 860 527 9211
Email: email@pctlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALIX YALE & RISTAS LLP

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANDPAT/226/PC/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. JAMES RISTAS
SIGNATURE:	/L. James Ristas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=andpat226pcus_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment_032514#page1.tif source=andpat226pcus_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment_032514#page2.tif

PATENT 502737734 REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0781

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Complete Technical Solution GmbH, an Austrian corporation with a principal place of

business at Werk-VI-Strasse 57, Halle 64, A-8605, Kapfenberg, Austria ("Assignor") may have

acquired rights according to Austrian Law in a certain invention entitled: STORAGE DEVICE FOR

BINDING WIRE OF A CORDING MACHINE for which application for Letters Patent of the United

States was made, which application was filed as International App. PCT/AT2009/000287 on July 24,

2009 designating the US; and which is now U.S. Application Number 12/737,605; and

WHEREAS, Manfred Wöls, a joint inventor of the above referenced invention, executed an

assignment in favor of Assignor commemorating the transfer of ownership according to Austrian Law,

which is recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 031543/0815; and

WHEREAS, Kammerhofer Engineering, is an Austrian corporation with a principal place of business

at Jauring 142, A-8623 Aflenz, Austria; and

WHEREAS, Complete Technical Solution GmbH signed a certain Subcontractor Agreement with

Kammerhofer Engineering on 05.01.2007 under which for good and valuable

consideration Assignor had an obligation to assign or by operation of law did assign rights in said

invention to Kammerhofer Engineering ("Assignee") and;

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignee's information and belief Assignor is no longer in operation; and

WHEREAS, as a mesne assignee, Assignee desires to record the acquisition from Assignor of all

right, title and interest in and to the Application and any resulting Patent(s), of every kind and

character in the United States including the full extent of Assignor's ownership or interest therein,

including, without limitation, all rights and causes of action for infringement or misappropriation (past,

present or future) of the Application or any resulting Patent, all rights to apply for or register any of the

ANDPAT/226/PC/US

1

PATENT REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0782 foregoing, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to

the Application or any resulting Patent;

WHEREAS Assignee previously recorded a transfer of the rights confirmed herein to Pewag

Engineering GmbH, which transfer is recorded at reel/frame 031544/0713; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee hereby confirms that through the above chain of title, Assignee was

the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Application and any resulting Patent(s), of every

kind and character including the full extent of Assignor's ownership or interest therein, including,

without limitation, all rights and causes of action for infringement or misappropriation (past, present or

future) of the Application or any resulting Patent, all rights to apply for or register any of the foregoing,

and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the

Application or any resulting Patent.

For Assignee:

Kammerhofer Engineering

Date 13.02.2014

Name: 'Josef Kammerhofer

Title:

Witness Name:

Witness Name: Harald Stenner

GNAYR saved doest/iling Doost/Andersock(26poustinventorship Change and Assignment/andpar/26pous_Cunfirmatory Assignment CTS to Kammerholar (LJR_WWk_12_16_201C),dec